
2024 Lubbock Christian University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 14, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 45-16   Conf: 35-13   Home: 26-9   Away: 18-6   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (496), Opp (505)   DPs Turned: Team (49), Opp (39)   IBB: Team (5), Ogilvie (2), Gibson (1), Gutierrez (1), McCool (1), Opp
(5)   Picked Off: McCool (4), Chavez (2), Ball (1), Bowen (1), Gutierrez (1), Ogilvie (1), Shull (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (18), Totals (18), Gibson (13), Edwards (5), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Markwardt 1, Rhoades 1, Totals , Opp (9)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (146-195), Gibson (54-71), Edwards (18-22), Duran (12-14), Abel (11-11), Markwardt (11-20), Alger (10-17), Shull (7-10), Rhoades
(6-8), Ellis (4-4), Bostick (3-3), Akers (2-3), Brown (2-2), Everett (2-4), Stanfield (2-2), Scott (1-1), White (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Ogilvie, Carson .429 61-61 252 94 108 30 7 13 66 191 .758 36 7 42 3 .498 8 3 25-25 80 155 16 .936
9 Gutierrez, Jacob .424 49-48 184 58 78 11 7 10 60 133 .723 24 8 20 3 .500 4 1 6-8 70 1 6 .922
11 McCool, Brevin .377 58-57 220 62 83 23 4 14 79 156 .709 31 7 28 2 .460 5 2 7-7 54 69 12 .911
14 Ball, Ryan .376 54-50 186 44 70 15 1 10 56 117 .629 38 2 31 3 .487 0 1 0-0 30 63 2 .979
4 Bowen, Shea .338 57-56 210 61 71 7 2 9 41 109 .519 37 5 52 3 .447 1 6 12-15 54 2 1 .982
3 Blair, Hayden .337 53-53 196 52 66 17 10 2 31 109 .556 22 5 38 1 .413 2 3 7-10 102 0 1 .990
25 Gibson, Jarred .333 58-58 210 45 70 15 1 6 50 105 .500 31 11 50 6 .439 3 1 1-3 325 47 6 .984
21 Van Maanen, Nate .313 60-59 214 50 67 16 4 12 53 127 .593 36 8 59 2 .430 0 1 1-1 422 28 9 .980
1 Womack, Daniel 1.000 4-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000
20 Hogeboom, Bo .500 4-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Chavez, Frayner .305 44-39 141 32 43 7 2 3 22 63 .447 13 6 16 2 .383 2 2 11-14 87 125 6 .972
6 Shull, Chris .296 44-32 108 33 32 9 3 6 22 65 .602 17 2 45 2 .402 0 0 6-6 42 8 2 .962
10 Edwards, Jaxson .277 31-19 65 20 18 1 0 3 13 28 .431 9 2 23 0 .377 1 0 4-4 149 16 2 .988
8 Clark, Rhett .250 30-16 72 17 18 3 0 4 14 33 .458 7 3 31 2 .333 2 1 1-1 15 3 0 1.000
33 Gomez III, Johnny .156 25-4 32 9 5 0 0 4 14 17 .531 12 0 13 0 .386 0 0 0-0 24 1 1 .962
13 Benavidez, Jesse .000 23-0 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 5 1 3 0 .462 0 0 0-0 8 2 2 .833
18 Sherrard, Jake .000 29-0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 5-5 4 0 0 1.000
Totals .348 61-61 2102 584 731 154 41 96 521 1255 .597 318 67 452 29 .444 28 22 87-100 1491 576 71 .967
Opponents .283 61-61 1973 421 558 112 14 45 384 833 .422 331 89 482 34 .406 16 15 73-101 1445 490 87 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Ellis, Logan 3.60 1-0 23 0 0 0-0 1 20.0 26 15 8 6 19 1 0 4 .313 2 1 0 1 1
6 Shull, Chris 4.39 5-2 16 3 0 0-1 4 53.1 37 30 26 34 65 6 0 2 .199 12 5 0 2 3
17 Scott, Liam 4.50 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 1 2.0 0 1 1 6 3 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 0
40 Everett, Cadon 4.97 1-1 12 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 12 7 7 20 21 3 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
29 Abel, Coleson 5.48 4-0 22 0 0 0-0 4 46.0 45 34 28 41 64 9 1 1 .250 13 6 0 2 1
26 Alger, Aydan 5.49 7-3 17 17 2 1-1 0 96.2 112 63 59 40 78 24 1 9 .291 0 8 1 5 1
30 Manyo, Tyler 6.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 6 4 4 8 4 2 1 0 .273 2 1 0 0 0
28 Markwardt, Ryan 6.10 12-1 17 14 0 0-0 1 82.2 95 65 56 49 81 17 2 9 .286 8 9 0 1 3
41 Rhoades, Chris 7.14 5-4 15 13 1 0-0 0 58.0 63 51 46 31 47 17 3 7 .268 6 8 0 0 3
22 Duran, Andrew 7.52 6-1 14 14 1 0-0 0 58.2 77 56 49 28 48 16 2 10 .322 6 22 0 2 1
12 Akers, Josh 8.41 2-0 16 0 0 0-0 3 20.1 21 21 19 14 13 4 1 1 .280 1 7 0 2 1
7 Brown, Colton 10.13 2-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 13 8 6 5 5 3 0 0 .448 1 1 0 0 0
19 Moore, Aidan 11.25 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 5 5 6 3 2 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
32 Bostick, Murphy 12.15 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 8 10 9 6 3 2 0 1 .286 0 3 0 0 0
37 Brown, Chris 12.27 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 3 5 5 5 3 0 1 0 .231 2 5 0 0 0
15 Stanfield, Alec 13.00 0-1 16 0 0 0-0 2 18.0 26 34 26 26 21 4 1 1 .329 6 12 0 0 1
39 Moore, Logan 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 4 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
31 Rhodes, Stoney 32.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 5 8 6 4 2 2 1 0 .500 1 1 0 1 0
Totals 6.59 45-16 203 61 4 2 16 497.0 558 421 364 331 482 112 14 45 .283 63 89 1 16 15
Opponents 9.12 16-45 234 61 3 2 5 481.2 731 584 488 318 452 154 41 96 .348 74 67 8 28 22



2024 Lubbock Christian University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 14, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Clark, Rhett 18 15 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Duran, Andrew 14 7 7 0 1.000 2 12 2 .857 0 0
41 Rhoades, Chris 13 6 7 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
26 Alger, Aydan 12 3 9 0 1.000 0 10 7 .588 0 0
12 Akers, Josh 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
18 Sherrard, Jake 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Stanfield, Alec 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
7 Brown, Colton 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 0 1 — 0 0
40 Everett, Cadon 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
1 Womack, Daniel 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 White, Layden 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Scott, Liam 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Bostick, Murphy 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
37 Brown, Chris 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
3 Blair, Hayden 103 102 0 1 .990 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Edwards, Jaxson 167 149 16 2 .988 1 18 4 .818 5 0
25 Gibson, Jarred 378 325 47 6 .984 0 54 17 .761 13 0
4 Bowen, Shea 57 54 2 1 .982 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Van Maanen, Nate 459 422 28 9 .980 36 0 0 — 0 0
14 Ball, Ryan 95 30 63 2 .979 9 0 0 — 0 0
5 Chavez, Frayner 218 87 125 6 .972 31 0 0 — 0 0
6 Shull, Chris 52 42 8 2 .962 1 7 3 .700 0 0
33 Gomez III, Johnny 26 24 1 1 .962 5 0 0 — 0 0
28 Markwardt, Ryan 18 1 16 1 .944 0 11 9 .550 0 0
2 Ogilvie, Carson 251 80 155 16 .936 26 0 0 — 0 0
9 Gutierrez, Jacob 77 70 1 6 .922 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 McCool, Brevin 135 54 69 12 .911 8 0 0 — 0 0
13 Benavidez, Jesse 12 8 2 2 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Abel, Coleson 6 0 4 2 .667 1 11 0 1.000 0 0
23 Ellis, Logan 5 1 2 2 .600 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
19 Moore, Aidan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
20 Hogeboom, Bo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Manyo, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Rhodes, Stoney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Moore, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2138 1491 576 71 .967 124 146 49 .749 18 0
Opponents 2022 1445 490 87 .957 105 174 24 .879 15 0


